

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) NO.35646 OF 2022

Gayatri Devi Agrawal

....

Petitioner

Mr.D.R.Bhokta, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr.U.K.Sahoo, ASC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH**

**ORDER
3.1.2023**

**Order
No.**

1.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. Issue notice on the question of admission. Let five extra copies of the Brief be served on the learned Additional Standing Counsel appearing for O.Ps.1 to 5. Notice be issued to O.P.6 by Speed Post with A.D./Registered Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed by tomorrow.

3. Put up this matter on 3.2.2023.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

M.K.Rout