

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.35646 OF 2022

Gayatri Devi Agrawal

....

Petitioner(s)
Mr.D.R.Bhokta,Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Party(s)
Mr.S.Mishra,ASC
Mr.A.K.Das,Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWANATH RATH

ORDER
03.03.2023

Order No.

03.

1. There is already appearance on behalf of Opposite Party No.6. Mr.Das, learned counsel for Opposite Party No.6 submits that there is already filing of Vakalatnama, Office to find out and assemble the same in the brief. There is also request for filing counter.
2. Counter be filed within two weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by within two weeks.
4. Put up this matter on 11.04.2023.

(Biswanath Rath)
Judge

S.Dash